BEDFORD MUNICIPAL COURT
165 Center Road, Bedford, Ohio 44146

JOURNAL ENTRY: SCHEDULE OF CIVIL COURT COSTS SUMMARY

Effective December 1 2024, the following Civil/Small Claims Schedule is hereby adopted:

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

COMPLAINT:
“E” Personal Injury/Damage $162.00
“F”  Contract/Money Damage 162.00
“F" Cognovit Note 152.00
“F” Attachment Before Judgment 162.00
“G” Forcible Entry & Detainer* 167.00
“H” Replevin 177.00
“H"” Limited Driving Privileges 101.00
“I”  Small Claims 97.00
“J”  Transfer of Judgment In 97.00

Each additional Defendant 25.00

* FORCIBLE ENTRY & DETAINER Filing Fee includes:
Filing Fee, Bailiff’s Mileage Fee, and Dismissal
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DESCRIPTION

Agreed Consent/Agreed Judgment Entry
Bench Warrant

Certificates:
Judgment Lien
Judgment for Transfer

Certify to Any Court
(Include check payable for amount of filing
fee for the applicable Court)

Copies
Certified Copy
Per Page

Alias Citation

Alias Service
Regular Mail
Certified Mail
Bailiff Service

Examination Before Judge
Each Additional Defendant

Exemplified Transcript
Per page

Finding of Fact
Bureau of Motor Vehicles

Garnishment of Wages:
Personal Earnings (Judgment $6,000 or under)
Personal Earnings (Judgment $6,001 or over)
Administrative Fee -~ 2% on First $10,000
1% on additional amount

Bank Attachments
Each Additional Bank
Each Additional Defendant
Include $1.00 check payable to Bank
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AMOUNT
$5.00
$50.00
25.00

25.00

50.00

3.00
.05

20.00
5.00
$15.00

25.00

55.00
25.00

25.00

30.00

75.00
115.00

60.00
15.00
15,00



DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Jury Demand $750.00
Levy:
Personal Property 100.00
Vehicle ' 100.00
Alias Levy 90.00
Additional $300.00 deposit required at time of filing
Marriage 40.00
Motions (after Judgment):
Motion for New Trial 30.00
Motion for Relief from Judgment/Vacate- 1% Defendant 45.00
Motion for Relief from Judgment/Vacate — Each Add’| Defendant  25.00
Motion to Modify - 45.00
Motion to Withdraw as Counsel 30.00
Motion to transfer Small Claims to General Docket 75.00
Motion to Stay Proceedings 30.00
All other Motions 25.00
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF Check) 25.00
Notice of Appeal 75.00

(Include a check for $175.00 payable to
Court of Appeals)

Notice to Judgment Debtor 30.00
Objections to Magistrate’s Decision 20.00
Pay In Order 20.00
Release of Garnishee (Bank Attachment & Garnishment) 20.00

Revivor of Dormant Judgment:

First Defendant 55.00
Each Additional Defendant 25.00
Alias Service for Each Defendant 25.00

Page 3 of 5



DESCRIPTION

Sheriff Service:
Out of county
Each Additional Defendant

Show Cause
Alias Show Cause

Satisfactions:
Satisfy Docket
Satisfy Lien

Secretary of State Service
Service by Publication

Subpoena:
Sheriff Service out of County
(for Civil Case include check for $1.00
Made payable to the witness)
(For Small Claims Case include check for $6.00
Made payable to the witness)

Transfer of Foreign Judgment
Trusteeship
Writ:

Replevin

Restitution
Execution - Deposit
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AMOUNT

$85.00
25.00

55.00

5.00
5.00

40.00

125.00

75.00

$60.00
25.00
15.00

15.00
275.00



ve

BANK ATTACHMENT COSTS:

Number of Number of Defendants
Banks One Two Three Four Five
1 60.00 75.00 90.00 105.00 120.00
2 75.00 90.00 105.00 120.00 135.00
3 90.00 105.00 120.00 135.00 150.00
4 105.00 120.00 135.00 150.00 165.00
5 120.00 135.00 150.00 165.00 180.00

IT IS SO ORDERD THIS 1t DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024

RECEIVED AND FILED

NOV 01 2024

THOMAS E. DAY, JR,
CLERK OF COURT
BEDFORD MUNICIPAL COURT

Civil Journal Book 659, page 58
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NICHOLAS A. PAPA -\f’residing / Administrative Judge
o




