## **BEDFORD MUNICIPAL COURT**

165 Center Road, Bedford, Ohio 44146

## **JOURNAL ENTRY: SCHEDULE OF CIVIL COURT COSTS SUMMARY**

Effective December 1st 2024, the following Civil/Small Claims Schedule is hereby adopted:

<b>DESCRI</b>	PTION	<b>AMOUNT</b>
COMPLAI	NT:	
"E"	Personal Injury/Damage	\$162.00
"F"	Contract/Money Damage	162.00
"F"	Cognovit Note	152.00
"F"	Attachment Before Judgment	162.00
"G"	Forcible Entry & Detainer*	167.00
"H"	Replevin	177.00
"H"	Limited Driving Privileges	101.00
" "	Small Claims	97.00
"J"	Transfer of Judgment In	97.00
Each addi	tional Defendant	25.00

## \* FORCIBLE ENTRY & DETAINER Filing Fee includes:

Filing Fee, Bailiff's Mileage Fee, and Dismissal

DESCRIPTION	<b>AMOUNT</b>
Agreed Consent/Agreed Judgment Entry Bench Warrant	\$5.00 \$50.00
Certificates:	
Judgment Lien	25.00
Judgment for Transfer	25.00
Certify to Any Court	50.00
(Include check payable for amount of filing fee for the applicable Court)	
Copies	
Certified Copy	3.00
Per Page	.05
Alias Citation	20.00
Alias Service	2
Regular Mail	5.00
Certified Mail	\$15.00
Bailiff Service	25.00
Examination Before Judge	55.00
Each Additional Defendant	25.00
Exemplified Transcript	25.00
Per page	
Finding of Fact	30.00
Bureau of Motor Vehicles	
Garnishment of Wages:	
Personal Earnings (Judgment \$6,000 or under)	75.00
Personal Earnings (Judgment \$6,001 or over)	115.00
Administrative Fee – 2% on First \$10,000	
1% on additional amount	
Bank Attachments	60.00
Each Additional Bank	15.00
Each Additional Defendant	15.00
Include \$1.00 check payable to Bank	

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Jury Demand	\$750.00
Levy:	
Personal Property	100.00
Vehicle	100.00
Alias Levy	90.00
Additional \$300.00 deposit required at time of filing	
Marriage	
Motions (after Judgment):	
Motion for New Trial	30.00
Motion for Relief from Judgment/Vacate- 1st Defendant	45.00
Motion for Relief from Judgment/Vacate – Each Add'l Defender	dant 25.00
Motion to Modify	45.00
Motion to Withdraw as Counsel	
Motion to transfer Small Claims to General Docket	75.00
Motion to Stay Proceedings	30.00
All other Motions	25.00
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF Check)	25.00
Notice of Appeal	75.00
(Include a check for \$175.00 payable to Court of Appeals)	
Notice to Judgment Debtor	30.00
Objections to Magistrate's Decision	
Pay In Order	20.00
Release of Garnishee (Bank Attachment & Garnishment)	20.00
Revivor of Dormant Judgment:	
First Defendant	55.00
Each Additional Defendant	25.00
Alias Service for Each Defendant	25.00

DESCRIPTION	<b>AMOUNT</b>	
Sheriff Service:		
Out of county	\$85.00	
Each Additional Defendant	25.00	
Show Cause	55.00	
Alias Show Cause		
Satisfactions:		
Satisfy Docket	5.00	
Satisfy Lien	5.00	
Secretary of State Service	40.00	
Service by Publication	125.00	
Subpoena:		
Sheriff Service out of County	75.00	
(for Civil Case include check for \$1.00		
Made payable to the witness)		
(For Small Claims Case include check for \$6.00		
Made payable to the witness)		
Transfer of Foreign Judgment	\$60.00	
Trusteeship	25.00	
Writ:		
Replevin	15.00	
Restitution	15.00	
Execution - Deposit	275.00	

## **BANK ATTACHMENT COSTS:**

Number of	Number of Defendants				
Banks	One	Two	Three	Four	Five
1	60.00	75.00	90.00	105.00	120.00
2	75.00	90.00	105.00	120.00	135.00
3	90.00	105.00	120.00	135.00	150.00
4	105.00	120.00	135.00	150.00	165.00
5	120.00	135.00	150.00	165.00	180.00

IT IS SO ORDERD THIS 1st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024

**RECEIVED AND FILED** 

NOV 0 1 2024

THOMAS E. DAY, JR.
CLERK OF COURT
BEDFORD MUNICIPAL COURT

NICHOLAS A. PAPA - Presiding / Administrative Judge

Civil Journal Book 659, page 58